
INFORMATION FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2023/24

Autumn Term (2023)
Term commences Monday 4th September 2023

Half term Holiday Monday 23rd October - Friday 27th October 2023

Parents Day -School Closed Friday 15th December 2023

Last school day of Autumn term Friday 22nd December 2023

End of Term Holiday Monday 25th December - Tuesday  9th January 2024

Spring Term (2024)
Inset day – School Closed Monday 8th January 2024

Term commences Tuesday 9th January 2024

Last school day before Spring half term Friday 16th February 2024

Half Term Holidays Monday 19th February - Friday 23rd February 2024
Last school day of Spring term Thursday 28th March 2024

Public holiday- School Closed Friday 29th March & Monday  1st April 2024

End of Term Holiday Tuesday 2nd April - Friday 12th April 2024

Summer Term (2024)

Term commences Monday 15th April 2024

Parents Day -School Closed Friday 19th April 2024

Public holiday- School Closed Monday 6th May 2024

Half term holiday Monday 27th May - Friday 31st May 2024

Eid holidays Monday 17th June & Tuesday 18th June 2024*

Last day of Summer term Tuesday 23rd July  2024

Inset day – School Closed Wednesday 24th July 2024
* Subject to moon sighting.

Parents days - School Closed

Autumn                 Friday 15th December 2023
Spring                    Friday 19th April 2024

Assertive Mentoring

Autumn 1           9th to 13th October 2023
Autumn 2           11th to 14th December 2023
Spring 1              5th to 9th February 2024
Spring 2              18th to 22nd March 2024
Summer 1          20th to 24th May 2024
Summer 2          8th to 12th July 2024

*Please note: All dates are proposed and are subject to change until confirmed by the School.


